Request for Information Decision

Date of request: 08/08/2025

Date of decision: 29/08/2025

Request:

I request that you provide the following information electronically to me at the following email address

- 1. Copies of all invoices related to Live and Local events, including both paid and any outstanding unpaid invoices.
- 2. A list of all payments made by the Parish Council to Live and Local or any associated organisations during this time.
- 3. The total number of tickets sold for these events, along with the total income generated from ticket sales.
- 4. A full breakdown of any expenses the Parish Council has incurred in relation to the events
- 5. The total amount received from Live and Local by the Parish Council (such as grants, ticket shares, or contributions).
- 6. The total amount paid by the Parish Council to Live and Local.
- 7. A summary of any expenses deducted or other costs incurred by the Council in hosting or supporting the events.
- 8. An overview of how much, if any, financial benefit the Parish Council received as a result of hosting these events.

Decision:

In accordance with Section 1(1)(a) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, you are advised that North Thoresby, Waithe and Grainsby Parish Council holds recorded information that falls within the description specified in your request for all of your requests. It does not hold information on part of one of your requests.

- 1. This information is held by the Parish Council. Copies of invoices Payments were as follows: Flatworld £308.33 (10/05/24) Kelly's Hero's £464.38 (01/02/25) Night with the 309s £372.50 (14/03/25) All amounts are VAT exclusive. Copies supplied.
- 2. This information is held by the Parish Council. Payments were as follows: Flatworld (10/05/24) Band £308.33, Food £31.30, Raffel £38.15 Total £377.78 Kelly's Hero's (01/02/25) Band £464.38, Food £24.70, Raffel £28.85 Total £517.93 Night with the 309s (14/03/25) Band £372.50, Food £23.90, Raffel £36.56 Total £432.96
- 3. The first part of this request is not held by the Parish Council.

Flatworld (10/05/24) Ticket sales and raffle £303.00, Internet ticket sales Ticketsource £67.50

Kelly's Hero's (01/02/25)Ticket sales and raffle £647.50 Internet ticket sales Ticketsource £67.50

Night with the 309s (14/03/25) Ticket sales and raffle £462.50 Internet ticket sales Ticketsource £90.00

- 4. Information has been supplied in number two.
- 5. No amount have been received from Live and Local by the Parish Council.
- 6. Information has been supplied in number two.
- 7. Information has been supplied in number two.
- 8. This information is held by the Parish Council

Flatworld (10/05/24) Total income £370.50 Cost to council -£7.28

Kelly's Hero's (01/02/25) Total income £715.0p Profit to council £197.98 Night with the 309s (14/03/25) Total income £522.96 Profit to council £90.00

If information has been refused, please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

Your right of appeal:

If you have any queries regarding this decision, please contact the Clerk to the Parish Council.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request an internal review of our decision (within 40 days of this decision notice) you should write to:

North Thoresby, Waithe and Grainsby Parish Council, North Thoresby Village Hall, The Square, North Thoresby, DN36 5QL

Email address: clerk@norththoresby-pc.gov.uk

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint / the Internal Review you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF

Most of the information that we provide in response to the Freedom of Information act 2000/Environmental Information Regulations 2004 requests will be subject to copyright protection. In most cases the copyright will be owned by the Council. The copyright in other information may be owned by another person or organisation, as indicated by the information itself.

Live & Local Ltd

Pageant House, 2 Jury Street Warwick Warwickshire CV34 4EW

VAT Registration No.: 131119656



VAT Invoice

INVOICE TO
Jill Davis
North Thoresby Parish Council,
The Village Hall, The Square,
North Thoresby, Grimsby.
Lincolnshire.
DN36 5QL

INVOICE NO. 9850 DATE 14/11/2024 DUE DATE 14/12/2024 TERMS 30 Days

DATE	ACTIVITY	DESCRIPTION		VAT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
	Box(Lincs)	05.10.24 perforr Flatworld in Corr of Live & Local p in Lincolnshire.	cert as part	20.0% S	1	308.33	308.33
Many thanks	s for all the work on your e	vent or performance.	SUBTOT	AL			308.33
Many thanks	s for all the work on your e	vent or performance.	SUBTOT VAT TOT TOTAL	AL			

TAX SUMMARY

RATE	TAX	NET
VAT @ 20%	61.67	308.33

For BACS Payments: Live & Local Limited A/c No: 60934968 Sort Code: 20-23-55

PLEASE USE THE INVOICE NUMBER AS THE REFERENCE FOR ONLINE BANKING

Live & Local Ltd

Pageant House, 2 Jury Street Warwick Warwickshire CV34 4EW VAT Registration No.; 131119656

VAT Invoice

INVOICE TO Jill Davis

Sort Code: 20-23-55

North Thoresby Parish Council, The Village Hall, The Square, North Thoresby, Grimsby. Lincolnshire. DN36 5QL



INVOICE NO. 9974 DATE 12/02/2025 DUE DATE 14/03/2025 TERMS 30 Days

DATE	ACTIVITY	DESCRIPTION		VAT	OIY	RATE	AMOUNT
	Box(Lines)	01.02.25 perform An Evening with Heroes as part of Local programm Lincolnshire.	Kellys of Live &	20.0% S	1	464.38	464.38
Many thanks for all the work on your event or performance.		SUBTOT. VAT TOT TOTAL				464.38 92.87 557.25	
			BALANC	E DUE		5	557.25
TAX SU	MMARY						
	RATE		TAX				NET
VAT @ 20%		92.87	464.38				
For BACS F Live & Loca A/c No: 609	l Limited						

